Y Xindao B.V.
YI N DAO Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d,2288 EK Rijswijk,
\ the Netherlands

Declaration of Conformity

Importer: XindaoB.V.
Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,
the Netherlands

P433.44 Leakproof water bottle with metalliclid, black

General material information —food contact material

Part No. Part Name/Function Exact material specification Number of parts

1 body PETG 1

2 lid Stainless steel /PP 1

3 Seal ring Silicone 1
EU Directives orother . Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENTAND OF THE
normative documents COUNCILof 27 October 2004 —on materials and articlesintended to come

into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articlesintended to come into contact with food

Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 onfood contact plastic
materials

Resolution AP(2004)5on silicones used forfood contact applications

Use Mode: Repeated use

Time of contact food: Lessthan 24 hours

Contact Temperature: Lessthan 70°C

Contact Foods Type: Aqueous foods, Acidicfoods, Alkalicfood

The plasticdoes not contain dual additives ormonomers with a specific migration limit
Thisitemis BPAfree and PVCfree.

XINDAOB.V. . 2‘0

Authorized Signature: Xindao BV
Date:  Oct 21th, 2021 52088%(83 IOQ%SSWUK
\ N The Netherlands



